CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF POUND MARINETTE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Chapter 7: **Open Chapter**

CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES
OF THE
TOWN OF POUND
MARINETTE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

CHAPTER 8: ESTABLISH JOINT MUNICIPAL COURT FOR VILLAGE OF COLEMAN /TOWN OF POUND

TOWN OF POUND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2010-100

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 9 OF THE CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF POUND, WISCONSIN GOVERNING THE JOINT MUNICIPAL COURT.

THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF POUND, MARINETTE COUNTY, WISCONSIN DOES HEREBY ORDAIN THAT CHAPTER 9, SECTION I (3) ELECTIONS BE AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

Term: Clifford Patz was elected in April, 2009 as the Municipal Judge for the

Village of Coleman for a four year term. The Village of Coleman and the Town

of Pound agree that he will serve as judge for the joint municipal court until the

end of his term which is April, 2013. The municipal judge shall then be elected at

large in the spring election in odd numbered years with the first election of the

municipal judge for the j oint municipal court to be held in April, 2013, for a term

of 4 years, with the term commencing on May 1 following the election. All

candidates for the position of municipal judge shall be nominated by nomination

papers as provided in Section 8.10, Wis. Stats., and selection at a primary election

if such is held as provided in Section 8.11, Wis. Stats.

The Marinette County

Clerk shall serve as filing officer for the candidates.

OFFERED BY:
Town Supervisor
SECONDED BY::
Town Supervisor
PPROVED:
Gerald Heroux, Town Chairman
TTEST: :
Tammy Kasal, Town Clerk

Approved and adopted this 12thday of January, 2010.